

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23284/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in WP No. 2441/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

IQBAL AHMAD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10679 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23580 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.R. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

M/S.Khaitan & Co. Advs.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 22836/05.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master