

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25946/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in WP No. 468/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAFIS AHMAD SIDDIQUI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file xerox copies of impugned judgment and annexures and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.22836/2005.

The name of Lt. Governor, Delhi as respondent No.3 be deleted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master