

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA no. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22836/2005

KUSHAL PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [In Chamber]

For Petitioner(s) NONE

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call, none appears to press this application. It is accordingly dismissed for

non-prosecution.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

