

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18464/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in CWP No. 329/1993 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABUL FAZAL ENCLAVE RES.WEL.ASSOCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.

Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 22836/2005.

Counter affidavit to be filed peremptorily within four weeks after

receipt of notice. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within  
two weeks

thereafter.

List thereafter for final disposal.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )

Court Master

Court Master