

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24699/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in CWP No. 2556/1990 pursuant to the conflicting decision dated 11/09/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BALDEV SINGH DHILLION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for Deletion the names of performa R.Nos.6,14,17,22 and 33 from the array of parties
)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Names of proforma respondents 6,14,17,22 and 33 are deleted from
the array of parties. IA 4 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master