

Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No.1 Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent
(Union of India) in SLP(C) No. 24699/2005 and 4001/2006.

Service of notice in all other matters is complete.

unserved Mrs. Sushma Suri, Advocate propose to appear for the
respondent. Time is granted to file
Vakalatnama/appearance and Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 30.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG