



Counsel appearing for Union of India undertakes to file Vakalatnama for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 24699/2005, 4001/2006 and 25496/2005. He also undertakes to file Counter Affidavit within two weeks.

Other respondents who have appeared may file their Counter Affidavit, within two weeks.

List the matter on 5.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG