

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22836/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in CWP No. 2229/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KUSHAL PAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 131 of 2007
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18464 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21503 of 2006
(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21638 of 2006
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22839 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23284 of 2005
(With appln. for interim stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23580 of 2005
(With appln. for interim stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24699 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25946 of 2005
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25972-25973 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4001 of 2006
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui

Mr. Rajan Narain
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta
Mr. Sanjay Jain
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master