

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24699/2005

BALDEV SINGH DHILLION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.3132/2006  
SLP(C) NO.3134/2006  
SLP(C) NO.2947/2006

Date: 08/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.  
Mr Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nemo for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 5 are present.

The counsel for the appearing respondents seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Item No.2

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee for issuance of fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1 and 6 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 3132/2006, respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 3134/2006 and respondent no.1 in

SLP(C) No. 2947/2006 nor has he entered appearance before this Court today. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the said respondents.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj