

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2947/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in WP No.2683/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURAJ PRAKASH BATRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP (C.) No. 3132/2006

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP (C.) no. 3134/2006

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTINS)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/S Saharya & Co.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

2

ITEM NO.44
(07/09/2011)
Contd....

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
(IN CHAMBERS)

Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to take

steps to serve the unserved respondents.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master