

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).18464/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in CWP No.329/1993 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABUL FAZAL ENCLAVE RES.WEL.ASSOCN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.  
  
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.  
For Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner, in my  
opinion, prayer made in the application requires to be granted.  
Accordingly, prayer is granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is discharged from  
appearing in this matter.

Notice to the petitioner returnable in four weeks time.

Ordered accordingly.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
Court Master

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
Court Master