

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2947/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No. 2683/1990

SURAJ PRAKASH BATRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

with
SLP(C) Nos. 3132/2006, 3134/2006

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to
the petitioners to serve the unserved respondents failing
which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed
against the unserved respondents.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master