

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 22836/2005
AND
SLP Nos. 22839, 23284, 23580, 24699, 25946 & 25972-25973 of
2005 AND 18464, 21503, 21638, 2947, 3080, 3124, 3126, 3127,
3128, 3129, 3132, 3133, 3134 & 4001,/2006 & 131/2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLPs
22836, 22839, 25972-2597/05, 3124, 3127, 3128, 3129, 3132,
3134, 4001/06)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for Stay in SLPs 23284 , 23580/05 & 2947/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 10

(Application for recalling of Court's Order dated 16.1.2006
and directions in SLP No.25946/05)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for Permission to file Additional Documents in
SLP(C) No. 25946/2005)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3 & 5

(Applications for substitution to bring on record Lrs of
deceased petitioner Nos.1 & 2, Condonation of delay in filing
Substitution and Stay in SLP No.3126/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6

(Applications for Substitution to bring on record Lrs of
deceased petitioner Nos.1 to 3, Condonation of delay in
filing Substitution, condonation of delay in filing and
re-filing in SLP No.3133/2006 and Stay in SLP No.3133/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents in
SLP(C) No. 24699/2005)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 & 4 AND 2 & 3

(Applications seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and exemption from filing official translation in SLP(C) No.
22836/2005 and SLP(C) No. 3128/2006 respectively)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for seeking permission to raise additional
grounds and in SLP(C) No. 3126/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for seeking permission to raise additional
grounds and in SLP(C) No. 3133/2006)

AND

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KUSHAL PAL SINGH & ORS. ETC. ... PETITIONERS
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.... RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2014 with office report dated 24.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Reply, if any to I.A.Nos.3&4/2014 in SLP(C)No.22836/2005 be filed in three weeks' time."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has on 12.06.2014 filed reply to I.A.Nos.3 & 4/2014 in SLP(C) Nos. 22836/2005 so far (barred by time by 94 days) and the same has been included in SLP paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has also on 31.07.2014 filed affidavit to response affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and the same has been included in respective SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional affidavit in SLP(C) No.3127/06 and 3128/2006 and the same have been included in SLP paper books.

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 3127/2006 has on 08.05.2014 filed reply affidavit to the additional affidavit of the petitioner. The said affidavit is being circulated herewith.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 15.4.2014 in SLP(C) Nos.3126 and 3133/2006 filed applications for seeking to raise additional grounds in both the matters abovementioned (regd. as I.A.Nos.6 & 7 respectively) and the same are being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate
2. Mrs. Rachna Srivatava, Advocate
3. M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates
4. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate
5. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate
6. Dr. Nafis Ahmed Siddiqui, Advocate
7. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
8. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate
9. Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate
10. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
11. Mr. V.K. Verma, Advocate
12. Ms Sushma Suri, Advocate
13. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
14. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
15. Mr Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate
16. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
17. Mr. K.C. Dua, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 22836/2005

AND

SLP Nos. 22839, 23284, 23580, 24699, 25946 & 25972-25973 of
2005 AND 18464, 21503, 21638, 2947, 3080, 3124, 3126, 3127,
3128, 3129, 3132, 3133, 3134 & 4001,/2006 & 131/2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLPs
22836, 22839, 25972-2597/05, 3124, 3127, 3128, 3129, 3132,
3134, 4001/06)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 & 2

(Applications for Stay in SLPs 23284 , 23580/05 & 2947/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 10

(Application for recalling of Court's Order dated 16.1.2006
and directions in SLP No.25946/05)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for Permission to file Additional Documents in
SLP(C) No. 25946/2005)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3 & 5

(Applications for substitution to bring on record Lrs of
deceased petitioner Nos.1 & 2, Condonation of delay in filing
Substitution and Stay in SLP No.3126/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6

(Applications for Substitution to bring on record Lrs of
deceased petitioner Nos.1 to 3, Condonation of delay in
filing Substitution, condonation of delay in filing and
re-filing in SLP No.3133/2006 and Stay in SLP No.3133/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents in
SLP(C) No. 24699/2005)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 & 4 AND 2 & 3

(Applications seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and exemption from filing official translation in SLP(C) No.
22836/2005 and SLP(C) No. 3128/2006 respectively)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for seeking permission to raise additional
grounds and in SLP(C) No. 3126/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for seeking permission to raise additional
grounds and in SLP(C) No. 3133/2006)

AND

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KUSHAL PAL SINGH & ORS. ETC. ... PETITIONERS
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2014 with office report dated 24.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Reply, if any to I.A.Nos.3&4/2014 in SLP(C)No.22836/2005 be filed in three weeks' time."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the respondent has on 12.06.2014 filed reply to I.A.Nos.3 & 4/2014 in SLP(C) Nos. 22836/2005 so far (barred by time by 94 days) and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional affidavit in SLP(C) No.3127/06 and 3128/2006 and the same have been included in SLP paper books.

SLP(C) Nos.3126 and 3133/2006

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 15.4.2014 filed applications for seeking to raise additional grounds in both the matters abovementioned (regd. as I.A.Nos.6 & 7 respectively) and the same are being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate
2. Mrs. Rachna Srivatava, Advocate
3. M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates
4. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate
5. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate
6. Dr. Nafis Ahmed Siddiqui, Advocate
7. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
8. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate
9. Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate
10. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
11. Mr. V.K. Verma, Advocate
12. Ms Sushma Suri, Advocate
13. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
14. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
15. Mr Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate
16. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
17. Mr. K.C. Dua, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

LISTED ON: 22.4.2014

BEFORE COURT NO: 3

ITEM: 4

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 22836/2005

AND

SLP Nos. 22839, 23284, 23580, 24699, 25946 & 25972-25973 of
2005 AND 18464, 21503, 21638, 2947, 3080, 3124, 3126, 3127,
3128, 3129, 3132, 3133, 3134 & 4001,/2006 & 131/2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLPs
22836, 22839, 25972-2597/05, 3124, 3127, 3128, 3129, 3132,
3134, 4001/06)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for Stay in SLPs 23284 , 23580/05 & 2947/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 10

(Application for recalling of Court's Order dated 16.1.2006
and directions in SLP No.25946/05)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for Permission to file Additional Documents in
SLP(C) No. 25946/2005)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3 & 5

(Applications for substitution to bring on record Lrs of
deceased petitioner Nos.1 & 2, Condonation of delay in filing
Substitution and Stay in SLP No.3126/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6

(Applications for Substitution to bring on record Lrs of
deceased petitioner Nos.1 to 3, Condonation of delay in
filing Substitution, condonation of delay in filing and
re-filing in SLP No.3133/2006 and Stay in SLP No.3133/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents in
SLP(C) No. 24699/2005)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 & 4 AND 2 & 3

(Applications seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and exemption from filing official translation in SLP(C) No.
22836/2005 and SLP(C) No. 3128/2006 respectively)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for seeking permission to raise additional
grounds and in SLP(C) No. 3126/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for seeking permission to raise additional
grounds and in SLP(C) No. 3133/2006)

AND

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KUSHAL PAL SINGH & ORS. ETC. ... PETITIONERS
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2014 with office report dated 24.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Reply, if any to I.A.Nos.3&4/2014 in SLP(C)No.22836/2005 be filed in three weeks' time."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the respondent has not filed reply to I.A.Nos.3 & 4/2014 in SLP(C) Nos. 22836/2005 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional affidavit in SLP(C) No.3127/06 and 3128/2006 and the same are being circulated herewith.

SLP(C) Nos.3126 and 3133/2006

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 15.4.2014 filed applications for seeking to raise additional grounds in both the matters abovementioned (regd. as I.A.Nos.6 & 7 respectively) and the same are being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate
2. Mrs. Rachna Srivatava, Advocate
3. M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates
4. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate
5. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate
6. Dr. Nafis Ahmed Siddiqui, Advocate
7. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
8. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate
9. Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate
10. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
11. Mr. V.K. Verma, Advocate
12. Ms Sushma Suri, Advocate
13. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
14. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
15. Mr Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate
16. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
17. Mr. K.C. Dua, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR