

Listed On: 04.12.2015

Before Court No. 13

Item No. 1

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6
(Application for extension of time)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 24699/2005

BALDEV SINGH DHILLION & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same (Copy of order dated 17.02.2015 is placed at page Nos. 6-9 of I.A. No. 6).

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Pal, Advocate for the petitioner nos. 7 & 9 has on 28.09.2015 filed an application for extension of time (registered as I.A. No. 6).

It is further submitted that SLP Paper Books have been weeded out after due preservation & Counsel has supplied fresh SLP Paper Books and the application for extension of time (I.A. No. 6) has been placed with SLP Paper Books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Ajay Pal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi