

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24699/2005(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2005
in CWP No. 2556/1990,11/09/1996 in CWP No. 2556/1990 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BALDEV SINGH DHILLION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. P. P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for, time to file appropriate application is
extended by four weeks.

It is made clear that no further time shall be granted for this purpose.

I.A. No. 6 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master